

Erratum: “Dosimetry of Auger electron-emitting-radionuclides: Report No. 3 of AAPM Nuclear Medicine Task Group No. 6” [Med. Phys. 21, 1901–1915 (1994)]

John L. Humm

*Department of Medical Physics, Memorial Sloan–Kettering Cancer Center, 1275 York Avenue, New York,
New York 10021*

Roger W. Howell and Dandamudi V. Rao

*Department of Radiology, UMDNJ—New Jersey Medical School, 185 S. Orange Avenue, Newark,
New Jersey 07103*

(Received 28 July 1995; accepted for publication 1995)

Due to improper correction of typesetting errors in the galley, two subscripting errors have resulted in the last terms of Eqs. (7) and (8) on p. 1911 of the article. The equations should read as follows:

$$H_T = H_{T,R_{\text{Auger}}} + H_{T,R_{\text{other}}} = w_{R_{\text{Auger}}} \sum_{R_{\text{Auger}}} D_{T,R_{\text{Auger}}} + \sum_{R_{\text{other}}} w_{R_{\text{other}}} D_{T,R_{\text{other}}}. \quad (7)$$

$$H_{T,R_{\text{Auger}}} = [1 + f_0(w_{R_{\text{Auger}}} - 1)] \sum_{R_{\text{Auger}}} D_{T,R_{\text{Auger}}}. \quad (8)$$

In addition, Eq. (3a) should be accompanied by a range-energy relation for electrons of energies 0.06–0.4 keV

$$R = 1.524 \times 10^{-3} + 3.815 \times 10^{-2} E - 7.018 \times 10^{-4} E^2 + 3.628 \times 10^{-2} E^3,$$

and Eq. (3b) should be accompanied by a range-energy relation for electrons of energies <0.06 keV

$$R = 0.0123 E + 2.25 E^2 - 23.33 E^3.$$